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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (15th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:25AM

Assembly District 78

 7,578 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 451 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,205 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,205 

 6,172 OSWALD J. FELIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 816 ARAMIS OCASIO (REPUBLICAN)

 193 GARY LUTZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY FUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA BAYTEML (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIUS WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA A CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON CANCEL JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PADILLA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN E SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OKHANO SLEWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERINA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARNICE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY ALDEBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THELMA WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,208 

Unrecorded  997 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (15th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:25AM

Assembly District 79

 2,568 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 153 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,780 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,780 

 2,060 OSWALD J. FELIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 242 ARAMIS OCASIO (REPUBLICAN)

 48 GARY LUTZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRENCHIE MUNOZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA MCKITHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,354 

Unrecorded  426 

Assembly District 80

 646 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 56 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  714 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  714 

 494 OSWALD J. FELIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 88 ARAMIS OCASIO (REPUBLICAN)

 21 GARY LUTZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 SHIRLEY ALDEBOL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  604 

Unrecorded  110 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (15th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:25AM

Assembly District 86

 5,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 306 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 127 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,844 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,844 

 4,143 OSWALD J. FELIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 576 ARAMIS OCASIO (REPUBLICAN)

 121 GARY LUTZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 KARON L THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOOKY LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LASALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULETTE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREEK GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,848 

Unrecorded  996 

Assembly District 87

 2,139 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 149 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,342 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,342 

 1,668 OSWALD J. FELIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 242 ARAMIS OCASIO (REPUBLICAN)

 47 GARY LUTZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ELSIE ENCARUNCION (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,958 

Unrecorded  384 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (15th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:25AM

Total for Member of the City Council (15th Council District) - Bronx County

 18,342 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,115 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 428 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,885 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,885 

 14,537 OSWALD J. FELIZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,964 ARAMIS OCASIO (REPUBLICAN)

 430 GARY LUTZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY FUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA BAYTEML (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIUS WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSIE ENCARUNCION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRENCHIE MUNOZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA A CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON CANCEL JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PADILLA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN E SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARON L THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOOKY LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA MCKITHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OKHANO SLEWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LASALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULETTE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERINA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARNICE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY ALDEBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THELMA WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREEK GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,972 

Unrecorded  2,913 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (15th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:25AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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